investigated the impact of employee participation in decision-making on 

organizational efficiency. The Ladoke Akintola University of Technology 

Teaching Hospital, Ogbomoso, Oyo State, Nigeria, was chosen using a purposeful 

random selection methodology, while the two hundred and five (205) respondents 

were chosen using a basic random sample method.The data was collected using a 

standardized questionnaire, and it was analyzed using frequency, percentage, 

means, standard deviation, and linear regression analysis. Both direct and

[...]

* To improve the link between employees’ job enrichment and target achievement of 

the organization. 

* To improve the organizations Joint Consultation between itself and its employees. 

Stage II: 

This will be followed by simple random sampling technique . Two hundred and 

seventy-five (275) respondents will be randomly sampled in order to prove or 

disprove my hypotheses; the people will provide the required responses. 

3.5 Research Instrument  

Questionnaires will be utilized as the data gathering instrument. The researcher will